NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2
ORNL/TM-13297/R2

Owners of Nuclear Power Plants

Prepared by
R. L. Reid, V. S. White

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

Prepared for
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555



NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2
ORNL/TM-13297/R2

Owners of Nuclear Power Plants

Manuscript Completed: September 2001
Date Published:

Prepared by
R. L. Reid, V. S. White

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Managed by UT-Battelle, LLC
P.O. Box 2009

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8065

R. Wood, NRC Technical Monitor

Prepared for

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

NRC Job Code J2436



ABSTRACT

Commercial nuclear power plants in this country can be owned by a number of separate
entities, each with varying ownership proportions. Each of these owners may, in turn, have a
parent/subsidiary relationship to other companies. In addition, the operator of the plant may be
a different entity as well. This report provides a compilation on the owners/operators for all
commercial power reactors in the United States. While the utility industry is currently
experiencing changes in organizational structure which may affect nuclear plant ownership, the
data in this report is current as of August 2001. The report is divided into sections representing
different aspects of nuclear plant ownership.

i NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






CONTENTS

Page
ABSTRACT ..ottt i
LIST OF TABLES .. . vttt et e e e e e e e vii
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS . ...ttt e e e e e e ix
1 INTRODUCTION ...ttt e e e e 1
2 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT PERCENTAGE OWNERSHIP ORDERED BY
PLANT NAME .. .o\t et e e 3
3 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT PERCENTAGE OWNERSHIP

ORDERED BY UTILITY NAME . .. . oo\ttt 17

4 UTILITY/COMPANY RELATIONSHIPS ORDERED BY
PARENT/HOLDING COMPANY . ..o et 29
5  UTILITY/COMPANY RELATIONSHIPS ORDERED BY SUBSIDIARY ........... 37
6  NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS LISTED BY OPERATOR ... ... ovoeeeneen... 47
7 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT OPERATORS LISTED BY PLANTNAME . ... ....... 53
8  NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS LISTED BY STATE . ..ot 59
9 OWNERSHIP NOTES ...ttt 67
10 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT OPERATORWEB SITES . ... 'ov'oeeeeenn. .. 71
11 REFERENCES ...ttt e 75

v NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






CoNIORWN=

LIST OF TABLES

Page
Nuclear Power Plant Percentage Ownershipby Plant . ....................... 5
Nuclear Power Plant Percentage Ownership by Utility . ...................... 19
Utility/Company Relationships by Parent/Holding Company ................... 31
Utility/Company Relationships by Subsidiary .......... ... ... .. .......... 39
Nuclear Power Plants Listed by Operator . . . .......... ... .. ... ... ... ...... 49
Nuclear Power Plant Operators Listed by Plant . ........... ... ... .. ........ 55
Nuclear Power Plants by State . .. ........ ... ... . . . . i 61
Ownership NOtes . ... ... 69
Nuclear Power Plant Operator Web Sites . ......... ... ... . . .. 73

vii NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The authors wish to thank the utility company personnel who were contacted in order to assist
in determining and/or confirming the ownership data contained in this report. The authors also
wish to thank Amy Bush for her assistance in compiling the ownership data and preparing the
report tables. In addition, the authors express their appreciation to Robert Wood, Technical
Monitor, Division of Reactor Improvement Programs, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission, for his insight and guidance.

iX NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






1 INTRODUCTION

Commercial nuclear power plants in this country can be owned by a number of separate
entities, each with varying ownership proportions. Each of these owners may, in turn, have a
parent/subsidiary relationship to other companies. In addition, the operator of the plant may be
a different entity as well. This report provides a compilation on the owners/operators for all
commercial power reactors in the United States. While the utility industry is currently
experiencing changes in organizational structure which may affect nuclear plant ownership, the
data in this report is current as of August 2001. The report is divided into sections representing
different aspects of nuclear plant ownership.

1 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






2 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT PERCENTAGE
OWNERSHIP ORDERED
BY PLANT NAME

3 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






0001 uoljeJauSD) Uo|aXT 1d4 stoul]| 2% | suun ‘uone;s uoiAg
Aousby
ce'gl Jamod |ediolunpy uisiseq euljoied YUoN
1918 Auedwo9 1yb17 8 Jemod euljoie) 1d4  eujjoied yuoN 23 L SHUN ‘JUB|d O1U108|F WES)S MoImsunig
0001 Aoyiny Aajle) eassauus | 1d4 eweqely € %9 Z SHUN ‘uone)s Jamod JesjonN Aue4 sumolg
000l Aoyiny Asjje aassauus | gnas eweqgely L Jun ‘uonels Jemod Jesjonp Alla4 sumoig
000} uoneIsUSs) Uojex3 1d4 stoul]]| Z % | SHun ‘uonels poompie.g
000l ABiaug siswinsuo) 10d uebiyoin Jue|d JeajonN ulod 300y bBig
000} Aoyiny Asjjep sesseuus | HAo eweqey Z 9 L SHUN ‘JuBld JBS|ONN 8juose|ieg
1€l Auedwo) Jemod elueajAsuusad
1661 Auedwo?) uosipg opajo]
e Auedwo) Buneuiwn|j| 0U308|3 pueRAs|D
88’ LY Auedwon uosip3 olyo 1d4 eluenjAsuuad Z 1un ‘uoneis 1amod Aajle laneag
0'Ge Auedwo9d uosip3 olyo
059 Auedwo? Jamod elueajAsuuad 1d4 eluenjAsuuad | Jun ‘uonels Jamod Asjjep Janeag
00l aAljeIadoo) Jamod }jog uio)
002 aAljeIado0)) JaMod BMO| [BJJUBD
00 sealnN S3I-ABisu3g juel|y 1d4 emoj Jayua) ABisu3 (suenq) plouly
000l "ou| ‘sesueyly ABisjug 1d4 sesueyly Z 8 | SHUN ‘BuQ Jesjonp sesueyy
abejuadiad snjeis
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



juswiedaq

¥¥28°0 ouyoa|3 [ediuniy (Jo Ay1D) Bingses
eeee’l uolsiAig semnn (Jo AND) ejeoo
6.0%'L sanN [euolbay (Jo AND) ajliAssule
GL09'L UOISSIWLWOYD Sal|}N OPUBHO
76691 "ou| ‘eAleladoo) 21109|3 s|ouIWBS
908.°1L6 uonesodio) Jamod epLo| 1d4 eplo|4 € NN ‘JUeld JESJONN JoAY [eishiD
0001 10ISIg Jamod d1|gnd eyselgaN 144 By selqoN uonels JesjonN Jadoo)
000} Auedwo) Jamod uebiydly euelpu 1d4 uebIYIN 29 | SHUN ‘ueld Jamod JesjonN (O pleuoq) %000
000} Auedwo) oup08|3 NX L 1d4 Sexal  Z'® | SHUN ‘UOIEIS DLI09|F WES)S YEedd SUOUBWIOD
0001 }semypoN AbJeu3 1dd uojbuIysepn (Z-dNM Apswilod) uonels Buelsuss eiquinjod
0001 Auedwon ABiaug uesiswy 144 sioul||| uolels lemod uojuln
0'se Aouaby 1emod |edioiuniy uowpald
Aousby
0's. Jamod |edioiunipy uisise] euljolied YuUoN 1d4 euljoie) yinos Z llun ‘uonels JesponN egmele)
G/'8l aAljeIad00) 211093 JBAY epnjes
(0 XeT4 uonelodion ABisug aynQq
GZ'9G uonelodio) diysiaquialy du309|3 euljoied YLoN 1d4 euljoled yinos |l Jun ‘uonels Jes|onN egmelen
000} 1eajonN uone||9}suod Td4 puejhiey 29 | Shun ‘Jueld Jamod JesjonN syiiD HoAeD
000} anuasswy 1d4 lnossi Jue|d Aeme|ed
abejuaolad snjels
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



0001 Auedwo? Jamod 21O}y 933UEA IND1JO8UUOD J0d N21308UU0D Jueld (9a)ue A JINONOBUUOD) YO8N WeppeH
0ol UONEID0SSY Jamod 01309|3 IddissIssIy Yinog
006 "ou| ‘s@oinosay ABloug wesAg 1d4d iddississin uonels JegjonN N puels
0001 uolnjelodlo) 21}09|3 % Seq) J9)1sayo0y 1d4 MIOA MON Jue|d Jamod JeaonN ('3 Yeqoy) euulo
0001 ousIg Jemod 2lignd eyewQ 1dd B)selgeN uonels unoyje yoH
0°00L 0717 "“ouedzyi4 JesjonN Abiejug 1d4 YIOA MBN Jue|d Jomod Jes|onN (Y sewer) youjedzii4
0°00L Auedwo) uosip3 Jo42Q Tdd uebiyoln Z un ‘jue|d Jamod olwoyy (0oUug) IwieH
0001 Auedwo9 juswdojaaag J0j0eaY Jomod 10d uebiyoin | Jun ‘ue|d Jemod d1woyy (oouug) w4
0001 Auedwo) Jemod eweqgely 1d4 eweqe|y Z % | suun ‘queld JesonN (N ydasor) Aspey
000l uonelauas) uojaxy 1d4 sioul||| € %9 Z SHUN ‘uoie)S Jamod Jes|onN uspsaiq
0°00L uonelauas) uojoxgy 710d sioul||| | HUN ‘Uonels Jamod JeajonN uapsalqg
0°00L Auedwo) d1309|3 B se dlioed 1d4 eluiojijed 29 | shun ‘Jueld Jamod JesjpnN uoAue) ojgelq
29'8¥y Auedwo? uosip3 opajo|
8¢°LS Auedwod Buneuiwn||| ou38|3 pueRAs|D 1d4 oIyo uoInelS Jamod Jesjonp assag-sireq
88€0°0 Juswyedaq AN (Jo AuD) |leUYsng
6,00 Juswyeda( o1309|3 (Jo AiD) enyoely
80950 uolssiwwoy saliiN yoeag euIAWS moN
¥529°0 sauN (4o A41D) sswwissIy) cE epLioj € NuN ‘Jueld JedjonN JoAry [eyshi)

abejuadiad snjeis

diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



000l uoljelauac) uojexgy 1d4 elueAjAsuuad Z % | SHun ‘uonels bBunersuan) yoLswiT
000} uoljesaua9 uojexg dd sloul]| Z % | shun ‘uoness Aunog sjjege
0°001 aAlesadoo) Jamod puejhlieq 10d UISUODSIAN uonels bunelsuss) Jesjpnp (Bousas)) assoiDe
/1 >chEOO O11103|3 @ se9) UOSIPEN
0Ly T8dM-ABiau3 juely
AR uonelodio) a2IAI8S l|gnd UISUOISIAA 1d4 UISUOISIAA Jue|d Jamod JesonN asunemay|
000} 077 ‘¢ ulod uelpu| seajonN ABiejug Tdd YIOA MON € Jun ‘Juiod uelpy
000} MOA MaN jo Auedwo) uosip3 pajepl|osuod Tdd YIOA MON Z un ‘iod uelpu
000} Yo\ MaN jo Auedwiod uosip3 pajepljosuod Jod YIOA MON | lun ‘julod uelpu|
0°00L Auedwo) o1j08|3 § se9 oyloed 710d eluiojled € Jun ‘e|d Jamod Aeg ipjoquinH
0001 D77 YespnN 93Sd 144 Aasiap maN uonels bunelsuss) JesjonN 384 adoH
2¢ uoissiwwo) pun4 Bumuis ybIT g Jejepn uojeq
L'l elfioa9 jo Ajuoyiny oL09|3 [edidiuniy
0°0¢ uonjesodio) Jamod adioyie|bO
L'0S Auedwo? Jjemod eiblioan) 1d4d eibioan) Z % | suun ‘aueld Jespnp (| ump3) yoleH
Aousby
/191 JaMod [edipiuniy uisise] euljoled YyLoN
£9'¢€8 Auedwo? 1ybiq % Jamod euijoie) 1d4 euljoie) YuUoN jue|d Jemod JesjonN (uoseays) siueH
abejuaolad snjels
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



0001 uoneiodio) ABisu3 aynQg 7dd  euljoe)d yinos €-1 Shun ‘uonels JesjonN 8au0o0
oLl aAlleladoo) ouy08|3 uoluiwoq P10
7'88 071 ‘ABisu3 uoluiwoqg Idd eluIbaA Z 8 | sHuN ‘uonels Jamod euuy YLON
06 CO_“_M._OQ._OO JUlJO9|3 % Seo UuospnH |esjuad
0¥l uonelsodio) o1}08|3 1§ Seo) J8)Sayooy
08l uolelodio) ses) g 0U08|] 8}eIS YIOA MON
08l Auoyiny Jemod puels| buo
oLy uonjesodio) Jamod Ymeyol esebelN 1d4 MIOA MON Z Jun ‘uonels JesjonN julod a|ilA SUIN
0°001 uonelodio) Jamod ymeyoly eiebeiN 1d4 MIOA MON |l Jun ‘uonels JesonN ulod 9\ SUIN
0001 Auedwo) Jomod s8)e1s UIeyLoN 1d4 BJOSBUUI Jue|d Bunessuas) Jesjonp 0||221UOA
el uonelodio) 99IAI8G 21|qNd JUOWLIBA [BAUSD
Auedwon
R 011}08[3 9]ess|oyAA [ediolunjy Spasnyoesse
V€6 "oU| JNDI}OBUUOY JESJONN uolulwoQg 1d4 1NO1}08UU0D € JlUN ‘UoneIS JIOMOd JeajonN SUOIS|[IA
0°'00L "0u| IN2108UU0Y JBSJONN UOoIUIWOJ 1d4 1N21308UU0D) Z Jun ‘uonels Jamod JesjonN auols|(iiN
0001 "0U| JNOI}0BUUOY JESJONN UolulwoQg J0d IN01}0BUU0D | HUN ‘UOIE)S JOMOd JesjonN Suols||iA
0'00l uonelodiod ABssu3 xnQ 1d4d euljoJed YUON 28 | shun ‘uone}g Jes|onN (g Wel|jip) S4InDoN
0001 Auedwon) Jamod 2IWo)y 99U A SUIBl 10d aulel\ UOI1B]S JoMOd DIWO}Y 99)UBA SUIB
abejuadiad snje)s
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



0001 "09) uonelauan) JesjonN Abisjug 1dd  suesnyoesseln uonels wubjd
¥2'S Auedwon Jemod elueajAsuuad
166l Auedwo? uosip3 opajo|
0'0¢ Auedwo) uosip3 olyo
68 v Auedwo) Buizeuiwn||| 0u108|3 puBBAS|D 1d4 oo 1ue|d Jamod Jes|onpN Aliad
0°0S uoljelauss) uojexg 1d4 eluenjAsuuad
0°'0S 077 JesjonN H3Sd 1d4 elueAjAsuuad € ® T SluN ‘uone)s Jemod dlwoly wonog yoesd
000l uoljeJauas) Uojaxg 10d elueAjAsuuad | JUN ‘uonels Jamod dlwoyy wonog yoead
0°00L Auedwo) Jamod saje)s UIBYLON 0ed ejodeq yinos jue|d oW}y Jepuljyied
1S JaMOd %R J91eA\ JO Juswpedaq sajebuy soT
L6°S Aioyiny Jamod 21ignd eluloyijed uisyinos
rA)) 021X3\| M3 J0 Auedwo) 821188 2lignd
8°Gl Auedwo9 ou109|3 osed |3
8'Gl Auedwo9 uosip3 eluioye) ulsynos
101181Q Jamod
6t /L 9 Juswanoldw [einynouby 108foid JaAY JeS
1'62 Auedwo9 a21nI8S 2l|gnd BUOZUY 1d4 BUOZUY €-1 sHun ‘uonels bupessuas) JesjonN apJaA ojed
0001 ABiau3z slawnsuon 1d4 uebBiyoI jue|d Jes|onp sapesiied
0001 Auedwon ABlaug uaniswy 1d4d Aaslap maN Jue|d Jamod Jes[onN 38819 JaisAi0
abejuadiad snjeis
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

10

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



000l ou| ‘NdO 10d eluenjlAsuuad 109014 JOj0BaY |BlUBWIIBAXT JES|ONN UOIXES
6L Juswipedaq saliiN epISIeAry
aL'e Juswiedeq selllN 2lignd Wieyeuy
002 Auedwo) 21199|3 g ses) obaiq ueg
G0'S/ Auedwo) uosip3 eluiojije) uiayinosg 1d4 eluloyien €% Z siun ‘uonels Bupelausn) JesonpN a4ouQ uesg
00z Auedwo9 ou109|3 ¥ seq) obaig ues
008 Auedwod uosip3 ejulojije) uIayNoS 70d eluioylle | Jun ‘uonels Bunessuag JeajonpN a40uQ Ueg
65°2Y uoIeIBUAS) UOo[aX]
L'LG 071 4espPnN 93Sd 1d4 Aesior meN Z % | sWun ‘uonels Bunersusn JesjonN wales
0001 Auedwo9 1yb17 @ Jemod euijosed 1dd  euljoled yinos Z yun ‘weid (‘g "H) uosuiqoy
000} ou| ‘sejess o Abisjug 1d4 eueIsinoT uonels puag Jaary
0°001 1ous1Ig ANl [edioiuniy ojusweloes 10d elulojlien uonels Bunelsusan) JesonN 009 oyouey
0szZ Auedwon sbuipjoH ABiaug ueduBWYPIN
0°G. uonesBUsS) Uojex3 T1d4 stoull| Z % 1 siun ‘uonels senio pend
0001 Auedwod Jemod saje}s UIBYLOoN Id4 BJOSaUUIN 29 | SHun ‘lue|d JeajonN puels| auleld
0°001 Auedwon) Jamod 21309|3 UISUOISIAA 1d4 UISUODSIAA Z % | Slun ‘el Jes|onN yoeag juiod
abejuadiad snjejs
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

11



0001 Auedwo9 1yb17 @ Jemod epliol Tdd epuol4 L Hun ‘jueid sonT 18
09l ABisuz unsny
(A4 b1 %8 Jemod [esuad-d3v
082 OluoJUY UBS JO 801183 2lland AND
8'0¢ d'®7H ABiau3 jueley 1dd sexa| 28 | shun ‘josloid sexa] yinos
0001 KAoyiny Asjjlep eassauus | 1d4 99sSBUUD | 29 L shun ‘wue|d JesjnN yekonbag
111070 Juswyedaq Jemod g Jyb1 uospny
¥£001°0 Jue|d b1 [edioluniy uojune |
L6S/1L°C "ou| ‘anieladood) o1199|3 aliysdweH maN
68668'C uonelodiod Jamod Aeg o
LL€TS°E Auedwog oupos|3 [eue)
686501 Auedwon Jamod g 1ybiT 1nonosuu0)
99/56°6 Auedwon Jemod pue|bug maN
Auedwon
¥€6G°L1 011}08[3 9]es8|oyAA [ediolunjy SpasNyoesse
ZAANRA) uonelodio) Jamod Aeg jeals
G/l Auedwog Bupeuiwni|| pajun
10286°G¢ CO_HN‘_OQLOO >m‘_mcm_ Jljuely YuoN 1d4 mg_chEmI MBN uoljels Jamod Jes|onN »ooligess
abejuaoiad snje)s
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

12

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



0001 Auedwo? o1308(3 |eIBUSD) J0d eluiojl|en Jojoeay Jayep) Buljiog so)os|ieA
0004 Auedwo) 1617 g Jemod epuol4 Id4 epuo|4 ¥ %8 € 1un ‘uonels iod Aexiny
Gz Auedwo9 1ybi7 g Jemod ouyioed
00s pJeog 21199|3 g Ja}ep) duabng
G/9 Auedwo) 21309|3 [BJBUSS) puefod Jod uobaiQ jueld JesjonN uefos |
0szZ Auedwo9 1ybi7 g Jlamod |[enua) Assiap
0'sZ Auedwo9 ou309|3 eluealAsuuad
0°0S Auedwo9 uosip3 ueyjodons|y 70d elueAjAsuuad Z Yun ‘uonels JesjonN puels| i\l 984yl
0°00L Auedwo) ABioug usniowy 1d4 eluenjAsuuad L Jlun ‘uonels JesjonN puels| afiN 9alyL
00l "ou| ‘anieladood) o1109|3 Ausybay
006 uolnelauas 1dd 1d4 elueajAsuuad Z '8 | SHuUN ‘uone)s 2110913 Wee)s euueyanbsng
0004 071 ‘ABisuz uoluiwog 1d4 el Z % L suun ‘uoness Jemod Aung
£ee'ee Ayioyiny 8o1AI8g 21lgnd BUIjOIED YINOS
19999 Auedwog se9 g o1}08|3 eUlj0JeD YIN0S 7dd  eujosed yinos uopels JesjonN (O 1B1IA) Jewwng
166809 uolssiwwo) sanliiN opuelO
908’8 Aouabyy Jamod |edioiuniy epLioj
6v701°G8 Auedwo) 1617 3 Jemod epuo|4 1d4 epuo|4 Z 1un ‘ueid 80N 1S
abejuadiad snjeis
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

13



09 "ou| ‘aAljesadoo?) JIaMod 211}09|J sesued]
WA Auedwo9 1ybi7 g Jemod AuD sesue)
\WA% Auedwo? 21}09|3 B seq) sesuey 1d4 sesueyj uonels buielauas) 391D JJoM
0's saniN eisiny
0§ ABJauz punog 186nd
00l Auedwo? 1yb17 1 Jemod oyioed
00l Auedwo) ou}08|3 |elouas) pue|lod
0°0. 1semypoN Abisuz Hao uojbuIysepn €-dNM
0001 1semyuoN ABieu3 Hao uojbuIysem L-dNM
0001 Ayoyny Aa|le) @assauua | Hao CECEETIEY | Z 1un ‘lueld JesonN Jeg spep
000l Aloyiny Asjje/ aassauus | 1d4 99ssauus | |l HUN ‘ue|d Jes|onN Jeg spepn
000l "ou| ‘euelsino Abisjug 1d4 BUBISINOT € 1un ‘uonels Bunelsuss) pioLSIepA
9l uoissiwwo) pung Bumuig 617 @ Jejep) uoyed
122 eibios9 jo Ayuoyiny ouyos|3 edoiuniy
0°0¢ uonelodio) 1emod adioya|b60
1'Sy Auedwo? Jemod eibioag) 1d4 eibloan 2% | SHun ‘ueld JesionN (‘AN UIAY) apboa
000l uonelodio) Jamod JeajonN aaxjue A JUOWIS A 1d4 JUowLIB A\ uolels Jomod JesjonN 9a)ue A JUOWISA
abejuadiad snjejs
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

14

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



000} uoneIBUss) uojex3 70d sloul|| Z % L SIun ‘Jue|d JesjonN uoiz
0001 Auedwo?) 21}08|3 O1WO}Y daUB A 70d  shashyoessel uolelS JomMod JesonpN aayue A
abejuadiad snje}s
diysieumQ diysieum@Q bBunesadp uoneoo aweN jueld

jueld Aq diysiaumQ abejuaniad jue|d 1amod Jed|donN ‘| ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

15






3 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT PERCENTAGE
OWNERSHIP ORDERED
BY UTILITY NAME

17 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






£8'¢8 e|d Jamod Jesjonp (uoseays) suieH
1918 29 | SHUN ‘Jueld 0u109|T Wes)S Joimsunig Auedwo) 1yb1 @ Joamod euijoied
/1£26°€ uone}s Jamod Jesjonp 30oiqeasg Auedwo) o093 |eue)
88€0°0 € Hun ‘Jue|d JeajonN JoAry [eIsAID Juswpedaq AN (Jo AnO) |1BUYSNg
0§ €-dNM sailN elsiny
09l Z %8 | shun ‘sloid sexa] yinog ABisuz upsny
1'62 €-1 sjun ‘uonels Bunelsauas) JesonN apia oled Auedwo) 821MI8S 2l|gnd BUOZUY
aL'e € %9 Z sHuN ‘uonels Bunessuss JesjonN a4ouQ Ues Juswyeda@ saninN 29nd wisyeuy
0001 | UM ‘UonelS JBSjoNN PUe(s| Sl 984y L
0001 e|d Jamod Jea|onN 381D J81sAQO
0001 uone]s Jamod uojuln Auedwon ABloug usniswy
0001 jue|d Aemejed anuaiswy
0Ly JUe|d Jamod JeajonN aaunemay T9dM-ABiau3 juely
00. Jsjuag ABiauz (suen() plouly senlnN S31-Abiau3 juely
00l Z % | SHuN ‘uonels du309 3 wes)s euueyasnbsng ‘ou| ‘anijesadood) 213993 Auaybay
6,200 € JunN ‘Jue|d Jesjonn JaAry [eyshin Juswyeda( o1309|3 (Jo AiD) enyoely
0001 Z % | suun ‘queld Jesonp (N ydesor) Aspey Auedwon Jemod eweqge|y
AL T4 Z % L syun ‘o8loid sexa| yinos 617 %8 Jamod [enued-d3av
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

19



000l uonels Bunesauas) Jesonp (Bousg) assolDe] anneladoo) Jamod puejhiieq
00l Jayuan ABisu3z (suen(q) pjouly aAleladoo) Jamod jjag uiod
000} jue|d JeajonN sepesijed
000l Jue|d Jea|onN Julod Y00y Big ABiau3 siswinsuo)
000l 2% | sSlun ‘ue|d Jemod Jes|onN sy HaAeD Jes[onN uone|gisuod
000l Z 1un ‘uiod ueipuy
000l L Wun ‘uiod ueipu MO MaN jo Auedwod uosip3 pajepljosuo)
000l ue|d (89yuBA 1N21}08UU0YD) YO8N weppeH Auedwo) Jamod J1WOo}y 8axuUB A IN21}O8UU0D
G86S0'V uoljels Jamod Jes|onN ooiqeas Auedwo) Jamod 9 1ybI 1no108uu0)
G8'v Jue|d Jamod Jes|onpN Aliad
8¢'1LS uoljels Jamod Jes|onpN assag-sineq
e Z Jun ‘uonels Jemod Aajle laneag Auedwon Buneuiwni|| 014109|3 puejaAd|D)
08¢ Z 8 | shun ‘109loid sexa] yinos OlUojUY UES Jo 92IAI8S dljand AND
€Ll € Jun ‘uonels Jamod JesjonN suos|iN uoljesodio) 921AI8G 2l|qnd JUOWIBA [BJJUd)
002 Jyua) ABisug (suen(q) pjouly aAleIadoo) JaMod BMO| |eljua)
06 Z Jun ‘uonels Jesjonn julod ajiN SUIN uonelodio) 21309[3 @ S UOSPNH [eljud)
0001 Z yun ‘weid (‘g "H) uosuiqoy Auedwo9 1yb17 @ Jemod euljosed
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

20

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



000l € JuN ‘uonels Buneisuas) plopsiepn "ou| ‘eueisinoT ABlayug
0001 uone)s puag Janly ou| ‘sejess o Abiejug
000l Z 9 | SHUN ‘BuQ Jesjonp sesuely "ou| ‘sesueyly ABisyug
0'0. €-dNM
000} L-dNM
000} (Z-dNM Aawio4) uonels bunessuas eiquinjo) 1semylioN ABiaug
86l €-1 sjun ‘uonels Bunelsauas) JesonN apia oled Auedwo) o093 osed 3
0001 €-1 Slun ‘uone)S JesjonN 88uoo0
0°00L Z 8 | shun ‘uonels JesponN ('g Wel(ip) 8o
0Se | Jun ‘uonels JespnN egmeled uonelodio) ABiaug aynQg
LV'€6 € lUN ‘UoNE)S Jamod JesjonN suols|iiN
0001 Z UM ‘UONE)S JaMOd JBajonN SUoIS|IN
0001 | Jlun ‘uonelS 1amod JesfonN auols|ii "0U| JN2130BUUOY JEsjONN uoluiwoQd
000L 2% | shun ‘uonels Jamod Aung
88 2 | SHUN ‘UoiBIS JaMOd BUUY YLON 077 ‘ABisu3 uojuiwog
0001 Z 1un ‘Jue|d Jamod o1woyy (oouu3g) jwus4 Auedwo?) uos|p3 yo418Q
9l 8 | sNun ‘Jueld JesjonN ("M UIAlY) apboA
2¢ 28 | shun ‘jueid JesjonN (| ump3) yojeH uoissiwwo) pun4 Bumuis ybIT 3 Jejepn uojeq
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

21



6¥101°G8

Z uun ‘ueid son 18

0°00L | Wun ‘ueld son 1S Auedwo) Jyb17 g Jomod epLoj4
908’8 Z un ‘ueld son s Aouaby Jamod [ediouniy eplio|4
0°00L 2% | shun ‘ue|d JesjonN uoiz
6SCh Z % | siun ‘uonels buiessusn JesjonN weles
06, Z® | snun ‘uonels seni penp
0°0S € '8 Z S)uN ‘uonels Jamod dlwoly wonog yoeed
0°00L | JuN ‘UoNe}S Jemod OlWwoly Wwopog yoead
0°00L Z % | shun ‘uonels Buiessus9 youawi
0°00L Z % | shun ‘uonels Auno sjleseT
0°00L € '8 Z SjuN ‘uonels Jamod JesjonN uspsaig
0001 | JluN ‘uonels 1amod JesonN uapsaiqg
000L Z'® | SHuN ‘uonels uoikg
000L Z % | sjun ‘uonels poomplelg uopelsuss uojexy
0°0¢ ue|d JesjnN uefol | pleog oL1193|3 R Jajep) auabng
000L € Hun ‘uiod ueipuy 077 ‘g o uelpu] JesjonN ABisjug
0001 uonels wubjid Auedwo) uonelauas) JespnN Ablejug
0001 Jue|d Jamod JesjonN (y sawer) youjedzyi4 D771 “Youedzi4 JesonN Abiejug
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

22

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



08l Z un ‘uonels JesjonN julod SJIN SUIN Aoyiny Jamod pueis| 6uoT
686682 uonels Jamod Jesjonp 30oiqess uonelodio) Jamod Aeg s
Y280 € NuN ‘Jue|d JedjonN JoAry [eyshi) Juswpedaq ou3os|3 [ediun|y (Jo AyQ) Bingses
¥529°0 € NuN ‘Jue|d JedjonN JoAry [eyshi) saniN (Jo AND) sswwissiy
0.y uonelg Bunelauan) 3ea1) JOM Auedwo? o1109|3 B seo) sesury
09 uonelg Bunelauan) %ea1) JOM "0u| ‘aAlleIado0o)) JamMod O1}08|] sesury
WA uonels bunelausn) ¥aa19) JJOA Auedwo9 1ybi7 g Jemod AuD sesue)
0Se Z JUN ‘Uonels JesjonN puels| oI\l 984yl Auedwod Y61 g Jomod [esjuad) Assiar
0001 Z % | SHun ‘ueld Jamod Jespnp (D pjeuoq) 300D Auedwon Jjemod uebiyolp euelpuj
/€100 uone}S JIamod Jesjonp 30oiqeag wawuedaq Jamod B 1ybi] uospny
AN A) uonelS Jamod Jesjonp 300iqeag uonelodio) Jamod Aeg jeaio)
0001 100[0.1d Jojoeay |ejuswiiadx JesjonN UOIXeS "oul ‘NdoO
L'Sy 8 | sNuN ‘Jueld JesjonN ("M UIAlY) apboA
L'0G 2% | Sjun ‘yueld Jesdnp ('] ump3) yoyeH Auedwo?) Jamod eibioag)
0001 J0)0e8Y Jarep) buljiog soyo9o|ep Auedwo9 ou309|3 |elouss)
6.0%'L € JunN ‘Jue|d Jesjonn JaAry [eyshin saN [euoibay (Jo AND) ajlinsaules
908116 € JlUN ‘ue|d JesonN JaAlY [e1shiD uonelodio) Jamod epLioj4
000L ' € uN ‘uone)s julod Aesun Auedwo) 1yb17 @ Jomod epLo|4
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

23



L0Z286°GE uole}s Jeamod JesjonN yooiqess uonjesodio) ABiaug onuepy YuUoN
0Ly Z Nun ‘uonels Jesjon julod S|IN duIN
000l |l Jlun ‘uonels Jes|onn julod 9jilAl SUIN uonesodio) Jamod Ymeyoj\ erebeiN
08l Z Nun ‘uonels Jesjon julod S|IN SUIN uonesodio) se9 g 0L}09|] 8)e)S HIOA MON
80950 € NuN ‘Jue|d JedjonN JoAry [eyshi) uolssIWWOY sal|iN yoeag eulAwg moN
L6ELLC uolels Jamod Jesjonp yooiqeas "ou| ‘eAleladoo) 213083 aliysdweH maN
09/G6°6 uolels Jamod Jesjonp yooiqeas Auedwon Jemod pue|bug maN
0'00lL uonels Jes|onp Jadoon JoLISIg JeaMod 2lignd eyselqaN
122 28 | shun ‘jueld JespnN (‘M UIAlY) 8pboA
Ll Z 8 | shun ‘jueid Jespnn (| ump3) yojeH eibios9 jo Ajuoyiny ouyos|3 [edoluniy
062 Z 8 | shiun ‘uonels sanD pend Auedwog sbuipjoH ABJau3 uedLBWYPI
0°0S Z Jun ‘uonels JesjonN pue|s| ajiN 994yl Auedwo) uosip3 uejjodosa
7E6S° L1 uone}s Jemod Jesjonp yooiqeas
'Y € JuN ‘uonels JaMOod JeajonN Suols||I Auedwo9 ou309|3 9esajoypA [edioiuniy spasnyoessen
0001l uole}s JIeMod o1Wo}y aayueA aulelp Auedwon Jemod O1WOYyY aaxue A aule
8/l Jue|d Jamod JeajonN aaunemay| Auedwo9 ou309|3 % SES) uosipen
'S €-1 sjuun ‘uonels Bunelsuas) JesjonN aplo oled JaMOod % J91ep\ Jo Juswpedaq sajebuy soT
abejusolad

diysisumQ SweN jueld Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

24

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



156809 Z 1un ‘Jueld aonT 18
GL09'L € NuN ‘Jue|d JedjonN JoAry [eyshi) UOISSIWWOYD Sal|iN OPUBHO
000} uole}s unoyjeg Ho4 pusIg Jemod 21iand eyewQ
oLl Z % | SHuUN ‘UOljElS Jamod BuUY ULON aAljesadood o1j08|3 uolulwoq PIO
0'0¢ 1ue|d Jamod JeajonN Alled
88’ LY Z Nun ‘uonels Jamod AajleA Janeag
0'Ge | Hun ‘uonels lamod A9jje Janeaq Auedwon uosip3 olyo
0°0¢ 28 | shun ‘jueld JespnN (‘M UIAlY) 8pboA
0°0¢ Z 8 | shun ‘jueid JesppnN (| ump3) yojeH uonelodiod Jamod adioyys|60
eeee’l € JuN ‘Jue|d JesjonN JaArY [eyshin uoIsing samn (3o AD) eleoQ
000} 29 | slun ‘Jueld JesjonN pue|s| alleld
000} Jue|d DIWO}Y Japuyyied
0001 1ue|d Buneiauas) Jes|onN 0]|9213UOI\ Auedwon Jamod so1e1s ulsypuoN
GZ' 9% L JUN ‘uonels Jes|onN egmelen uonelodio) diysioquiapy 211093 BuljoJBD YUON
L1°91 Jue|d JaMod Jes|onp (uoseays) siueH
0'G. Z Nun ‘uonels JesnN egqmejed
ee'gl 2% | SHun ‘ue|d o109 weals yoimsunig Aousby Jemod |edioiunpy uleyse] euljoied YUoN
abejusolad

diysisumQ sweN jueld Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

25



0'G €-dNM ABlau3z punog jobnd
YA €-1 Sjun ‘uonels Bunelsauan JesonN apia oled 021X\ M3 Jo Auedwo) ao1A18g 2lgnd
Ly'LG Z % | shun ‘uonels buiesausg JesjonN weles
0°0S € ® Z SluN ‘uone)s Jemod dlwoly wonog yoesd
000l uonelg Bunelauan) JesjonN ¥ea1) adoH D71 “JesonN 93Sd
006 Z 8 | shun ‘uoiels ouo9|3 wesls euueyanbsng uonelsuss) 1dd
0001 | Jun ‘Jue|d Jemod o1woly (oouu3g) iwisS Auedwo) juswdojana( Jojoeay Jamod
ool €-dNM
G/9 jueld JesponN uefos | Auedwo) o1109|3 [BJOUSS) puelod
0Se Z Jun ‘uoiels JespnN eqmele) KouaBy Jamod [edidiunjy Juowpaid
¥2'S Jueld Jamod JeajonpN Alied
vLel Z Nun ‘uonels Jamod AajleA Janeag
059 |l Hun ‘uonels Jamod A9jje Janeaqg Auedwon Jemod elueajAsuuad
0'szZ Z Jun ‘uonels JesjonN pue|s| ajiN 994yl Auedwo9 213093 eluealAsuuad
ool €-dNM
Gz jue|d JesonN uefos] Auedwo?) bi g Jomod ou1oed
000L € un ‘Jeld Jamod Aeg jpjoquinH
0001 2% | SHun ‘yueld Jamod Jes|onN uokue) ojqeiq Auedwo?) o1309|3 B seo ol1oed
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

26

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



006 uonelg Jeajonp N9 puels "0u| ‘s80Inosay ABisug walsAg
16°S €-1 Sjun ‘uonels Bunelsauan JesonN apia oled Ajloyiny Jamod oljqnd eluioe) ulayinos
G0'S. € 3 Z SHun ‘uonels Bunelauag) Jes|onN alj0uQ uesg
008 | Jun ‘uonels Bunelsuss JesjonN a10uQ ues
g6l €-1 sjun ‘uonels Bunelsauan) JesonN apia/ oled Auedwo) uosip3 eluiole) uJoyINog
00l uonels Jeajonp N9 puels UONJBID0SSY JaMod o1109[3 1ddississIy Yinos
geeee uopels JesjonN (O 1B1IA) Jewwng Ajoyiny 801198 21ignd BuljoJe) Yyinog
/9999 uonels JespnN (-0 1baip) Jewwng Auedwon seo % 2011093 euUlj0IB) YINOS
¥669'L € JUN “ueld Jes|onN JaAry [eisAiD "0u| ‘eAlleIadoo) 21109|3 SjouUILSg
002 € 3 Z sHun ‘uonels Bunelsuag Jes|onN alj0uQ uesg
002 | Jun ‘uonels Buijeisuas) JesonN ai0uQ ues Auedwo? ou309|3 B seo obaiq ues
G/'8l | Jun ‘uonels JespnN egmeled aAleIado0)) 21109|3 JOAlY epnjes
6V Ll €-1 Sjun ‘uonels Bunjesauag) Jes|onN apJoA ojed 10M)SIq Jamod g Juswaaoldw| [ednynouby 108fold JoAry jes
0001 uonels Bunelauas) JesjonN 009S oyouey ousig AN [edioiuny oyusweloes
0yl Z un ‘uonels JesjonN julod aJIN SUIN
0001 Jue|d JaMod Jes|dnN ('3 Heqoy) euuln uonelodio du}I8[3 R SE) 18)Sayd0y
6.1 € Z sHun ‘uonels Bunelauag Jes|onN aljoup ues awuedaq sanl|iin opIsiony
8'0¢ 28 | shun "osloid sexal yinos d’87TH AbBisuz Jueljey
abejusolad

diysisumQ SWeN jue|d Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

27



0001 uolelS JamMod JesonpN aayue A Auedwo)) 01}08|3 JIWO}Y daUBA
rA R Jue|d Jamod JeajonN aaunemay| uonelodiod 82IAI8S 21|gnd UISUOISIAA
0001 Z % | Slun ‘el Jes|onN yoeag juiod Auedwo) Jamod 211}99[3 UISUOISIAA
0001 uonelS Jomod Jes|onN a9a)ue A JUOWISA uonelodio) Jamod JeajonN aayjue A JUOWIS A
G/l uonels JIemMod Jes|onpN )ooliqeas Auedwon Buneuiwn||| payun
000} Z % | SHUN ‘UOIIEIS DL WES)S Yead 8UouBWOD Auedwo) oupoe|3 NXL
1661 jue|d Jemod JesjonN Aded
29'8v uonels lemMod JIes|onN assag-sineq
16'6L Z 1un ‘uonels Jemod Aajle leneag Auedwo9 uosip3 opajo|
0'001 Z Jun ‘Jue|d JesonN Jeg spep
0'001 | Hun ‘Jue|d Jes|onN Jeg spep
0001 8 | shun ‘Jueld JesjonN yehonbas
0001 € 9 Z SHUN ‘UoNEe)S Jamod Jesjonp Ale4 sumoig
0001 L JUN ‘Uonels Jemod JesjonpN Aue4 sumoig
000} Z 9 | SHun ‘Jueld JesjonN 8juose|ieg Aoyiny Aejje eesssuus |
¥€00L°0 uolelS JaMod JeajonN 300iqess ue|d b1 [ediolunyy uoyune |
abejusolad

diysisumQ SuWieN jueld Amn

Amn Aq diysisaumQ abejuaaiad jue|d 1oamod Jes|onN -z ajqel

28

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



4 UTILITY/COMPANY RELATIONSHIPS
ORDERED BY PARENT/HOLDING COMPANY

29 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






G'6 Auedwo o1109|3 21WO}Y 8d)UBA

ot uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ueA JUOWIDA

0'8e Auedwo) Jemod 2I1Wo)}y 99)UBA Ul

09 Auedwo) 1emod 21WOo}y 99)UB A }N21}0BUU0D Auedwon Jamod aulep |esjuad

4 Auedwo9 o1109|3 21WO}Y 8d)uUBA

Gz uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ueA JUOWIDA

0V Auedwo) Jemod oIWo)y 99U A sulely Auedwo? 1yb17 o093 abpuque)

9¢ uonelodio) Jomod Jes[onN 9a)uBA JUOWLIDA swyedaq o093 uoibuling

0°0S Auedwon ABiaug ueniswy ABiau3z ysnug

G'6 Auedwo) 211993 21WO}Y SYUBA

S'6 Auedwo) Jemod 2I1Wo}y 99)UB A 1N01}0BUU0D Auedwo) uosip uoisoqg

0001 uonelodio) Jlemod Aeg o

000l uonelodio) Jamod Aeg jeals ‘P11 ‘sbuipjoy dionAeg

0/ Auedwo) Jeamod d1Wo)y aa)ue A aulep Auedwo9 ouy09|3-04pAH Jobueg

09l Auedwo) BunesadQ JesonN d1S ABiauz unsny

0001 Auedwon Jemod uebiyoip euelpu|

000l b1 % Jamod [enua)-43v Auedwon Jemod 2u309|3 uedBWY

000l Jnualswy uonelodio) uasewy

002 Auedwo? juswabeuely JesjonN

0001 Auedwo) Jamod aejsiaju|

000l TedM-AB1au3 Juel|y

0’00l selnN S31-ABisu3 uely uonelodiod Abiau3 juel|y

2's2 Auedwo) BuneladQ JesonN d1S W67 9 Jomod [enuad-4d3v
abejuadliad Kieipisqng Auedwo) BuipjoHqauaied
diysiaump

Auedwosn BuipjoHuated Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwon;Ann "¢ aiqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

31



0001 Auedwo9 ou109|3 dnejuopy SO}e100SsY Salj|iiN uJaise]

000} Jamod anQ uonelodion ABisug aynQq

0001 Auedwo uosip3 jon9Qg Auedwon ABleug 31Qq

0001 Auedwon Jemod pue 211093 elulblIp

000} "OU| ‘JN21308UUOYD JBsjoNN uoluiwoQd

0001 uolelauas) uolulwog

0001 071 ‘ABieuz uoluiwoq *0U| ‘$92JN0SaY uoluiwo(

002 Auedwo9 juswabeuely JesjonN ABiauz siswinsuo)

000l JeajoNN uolne||9Isuo) dnoug ABisu3 uone|@isuo)n

0001 YIOA MaN jo Auedwod uosip3 pajepljosuo) "OU| ‘UuoSsIp3 palepl|osuo)

Sve Auedwo) 211j08|3 21WO}Y S9)UB A

S'6 uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ue A JUOWLIDA

0zl Auedwon Jemod 21Wo)y 99U A duIB

G'vE Auedwo) Jemod 21WOo}y 993UB A 1N21}08UU0D Auedwo) Jamod % 1ybi17 1n21308UU0DH

0°00L Auedwo) o1309|3 Y)leamuowiwo) wo)sAg ABisug yjeamuowiwion

Gz Auedwo) 21j99|3 21WO}Y Sa)UBA

Sy Auedwon Jamod 21Wo}y aa)ue A JNd1j0suu0) Auedwod 21199|3 yjleamuowiwod)

0001 ABisuz siswinsuo) uonelodio) ABisug SND

0’82 Auedwon BuneladQ Jes|onN 418 0lUOJUY UeS JO 92IAI9S 2liqnd AuD

Gg'e Auedwo) 211983 D1WO}Y SaUBA

ele uonelodio) Jamod Jes[onN 9a)ueA JUOWLIDA

0¢ Auedwo) Jemod 21w}y 98U A SUIB|

0¢ Auedwo) Jamod 21WOo)y 883U A IN1I08UU0D uonelodio) 92IAI8S 2l|gnd JUOWIBA [eljua))
abejuadliad Kieipisqng Auedwo) BuipjoHqauaied
diysiaump

Auedwosn BuipjoHuated Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwon;Ann "¢ aiqel

32

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



0001 Auedwon o1109|3 elueajlAsuuad

000l Auedwo) uosip3 ueyjodosna

0001 Auedwo? 1ybi7 ® Jamod |enua) Assier "ou] ‘NdO

0°00L Auedwo9 1yb17 ¢ Jemod epuol "ou| ‘dnoio 144

0'00L Auedwo) uosip3 opajol

0°001 Auedwo) uosip3 olyo

000} Auedwo) BunesadQ sesponN ABisuzisii

0001 Auedwon Buneuiwn||| 0U109|3 puBBAd|D uonelodion ABiauzisiig

0'00L Jes[onN uojexg

0'00l uolelauas) uojexy

0°0S Auedwon ABisug usniswy uonesodio) uojexy

0001 "ou| ‘saoinosay AbBlaug waisAg

0°001 "ou| ‘suoneladQ Abisug

0°00L *ou| ‘suoneladQ JesjonN Abisju]

0001 D77 ‘S JuI0d uelpu| JesonN Abiajug

0’00l 977 ‘2 WI0d uelpu] JeajonN Abisjug

0'00L ‘09 uonelauas) JesjonN Abisug

000l 9771 Youedzyi4 JesionN Abiajug

0001 "ou| ‘euelsino Abisjug

0001 "ou| ‘sajels JIno ABisjug

0001 "ou| ‘sesuexly ABsejug uonesodion Abisyug

000} Auedwod oupos|g [BIBUSD puEHOd uonesodio) uosug

000} Auedwo) uosip3 eluioyljeD uisyinos [euoneuIs)uU| UOSIPT
abejuadliad Kieipisqng Auedwo) BuipjoHqauaied
diysiaump

Auedwosn BuipjoHuated Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwon;Ann "¢ aiqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

33



0°00L Auedwog 617 o1308|3 8bpHqwe)

0001 Auedwo9 uosip3 uojsog dV1ISN

0°00L Auedwo) o183 spiesnyoessel UIS)Sap

0001 aJiysdweH map jo Auedwon ao1AI9S 21|gnd

0°00L uonelodion aoinieg ABlaug onuepy YUoN

0001 uonelodion ABisug onuey YuUoN

0’00k Auedwo) Jemod g 617 JnonodUU0Y s8N 1sesyloN

000l uonelodio) Jamod Ymeyoy esebelN ‘ou| ‘sBuipjoH ymeyoy elebelN

0°0¢ Auedwo 21109|3 21WO}Y 8d)uUBA

002 uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ueA JUOWIDA

002 Auedwo) Jamod 2I1wo}y 99)UBA SUIB|

0'SlL Auedwo) 1emod 21WOo}y 99)UB A IN21}08UU0D Auedwo) Jlemod pue|bug maN

0001 Auedwo) Jemod pue|bug maN wa)sAg o1109|3 pueljbug maN

Sy Auedwo) 211993 21WO}Y SYUBA

Sz uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ue A JUOLIDA

oY Auedwo) J1amod 21w}y 99)UBA SUIB|

Sy Auedwon Jamod 21Woyy aa)ue A 1Nd1308uu0) Auedwo9 ou309|3 dnejuoy

0s Auedwo) Jemod 2I1Wo}y 98)uBA SUIB Auedwo) 921A18S 211qnd Buiep

90 uonelodio) Jemod JesjonN 9a)ue A JUOLWIDA swyedaq o1109|3 (Jo abejipn) 9|IAUOPUAT]

0y uonelodio) BunetadQ Jesonp %9910 JOM Auedwod ou109|7 B Seo) sesur)

09 uonelodio) BunesadQ JesonpN %8810 JOM "0u| ‘anieladoo) Jamod dL1109|3 sesuey

WA uonelodiod BunesadQ Jes|onN %8810 JOM Auedwo) 1ybi7 g Jamod A)1D sesueyy

6Ll uonelodio) J1emod JesjonN 9a)ue A JUOLLIDA uonelodio) Jamod uiejunojy usals
abejuadliad Kieipisqng Auedwo) BuipjoHqauaied
diysiaump

Auedwosn BuipjoHuated Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwon;Ann "¢ aiqel

34

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



0°00L Auedwo9 oups|3 NX1 NXL

0001 (ayl) Auedwon BunelsadQ JesjonN uisynosg

0001 Auedwo?) Jemod eibioan

000l Auedwon Jemod ewege|y (ayl) Auedwon uleyinog

0°00L Auedwon ou109|3 g seo) obaig ueg ABisuz eidwesg

0001 Auedwo) se9 % ou199[3 euljole) yinos uonelodio)d YNVOS

0°00L uonelodio) o109|g ¥ Seo) 19)Sayo0y 'ou| ‘dnolsg) ABlaug SOY

8'0¢ Auedwo9 BuneladQ JesjonN 41S d®1H ABloug ey

0001 d97H ABiau3 jueliey ABiauz jueley

0’00l 071 4amod 93Sd

0’00l 071 4espPnN ©3Sd (938d) "ou| ‘dnoug esudisjul 8o1AI8S 2lldnd

02 Auedwo) 21j99|3 21WO}Y Sa)UBA

ot uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ueA JUOWLIDA

0s Auedwo) Jemod 21w}y 98U A Ul

0'S Auedwo) Jamod 2I1Wo}y 99U A 1N01}0BUU0D aliysdweH map jo Auedwon ao1A188 2lignd

0001 uonelodio) lemod epuo|

0°00L Auedwo9 1ybi7 g Jamod euljoie) ABisuz ssaibolid

0’00l 071 ‘euueyanbsng 1dd

0’00l uonjessus Idd uonelodiod Tdd

0°001 Auedwo9) a21AI8g 21|gnd BUOZLY uonelodio) [euden 1SapN Bj0BUUIH

0001 Auedwod ou109|3 B seo) oloed uonelsodiod 389d

0001} Auedwo) b1 @ Jomod dyioed d40921410vd

0°00L Auedwo) Jamod eluenjAsuuad Auedwo) uosip3 olyo
abejuadliad Kieipisqng Auedwo) BuipjoHqauaied
diysiaump

Auedwosn BuipjoHuated Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwon;Ann "¢ aiqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

35



0001 Auedwo?n Jamod sajelS UIByHoN ABisuz 190X

0001 uonelodio) 89IAI8S 2l|gnd UISUOISIAA

002 Auedwo9 yuswabeuey JesjonN uonelodio) s82In0say SAM

000l Auedwo) J1emod 2111093 UISUOISIAN

00z Auedwo? juswabeueyy JesjonN uonesodio) ABJaug UISUOISIAA

000} Auedwo) o1j09|3 B Seo) sesue "OU| ‘S924N0SBY UIBISOAN

0. Auedwo o1109|3 21WO}Y 8d)UBA

Gz uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 9a)ueA JUOWIDA

oe Auedwo) Jamod 21w}y 99)UBA Ul

G'6 Auedwo) Jamod 2I1Wo}y 99)UB A IN21}08UU0D Auedwo) o1109|3 spesNyoessey\ UIS)SapA

90 uonelodio) Jamod JeajonN 99)ue A JUOWIDA aAlesadoo) o109|3 uoibuiysepn

0l uonelodio) Jamod JesjonN 993 ueA JUOWIDA "ou| ‘aAnesadoo) UOISSIWSUEBL] % UOIBIBUSS) L1039 JUOWIBA

G'6 Auedwo) Jamod 2I1Woly 98)ue A IN01}08UU0D Auedwon Buneuiwn||| payun
abejuadliad Kieipisqng Auedwo) BuipjoHqauaied
diysiaump

Auedwosn BuipjoHuated Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwon;Ann "¢ aiqel

36

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



5 UTILITY/COMPANY RELATIONSHIPS
ORDERED BY SUBSIDIARY

37 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






oSV Auedwo) 211098|3 Yjleamuowwo)
002 uonelodio) a2IAI8G 21gNd JUOWIBA [BJjUSD
009 Auedwo) Jamod aulep |enua)
056 Auedwo? uosip3 uojsog Auedwo) Jamod 21Wo}y 93)UB A IN21}08UU0D
00°001 sall|iN 1sesyuoN Auedwon Jjamod =% 1ybiI7 Inoosuuo)
00001 wesAg ABJaug yjleamuowiwio) Auedwo?n 21}08|3 yjleamuowwo)
00001 uonelodio) ABiauisii4 Auedwo) Buneuiwn|| o1199|3 pue|aAd|D)
00°00L ABiauz ssaibolid Auedwo9 1ybi g Jemod euijoie)
0000} V1SN Auedwo? 1y617 o108 8bpuqwe)
0000} V1SN Auedwo) uosip3 uoisoqg
00001 uonesodio) [eude) 1SapA 90BUUIH Auedwon a2I1AI18S 21lgnd BUOZLY
00°0S uoneliodio) uojex]
00°0S ABiau3 ysnug Auedwo) ABiau3 uesiswy
00°001 uolnjelodio) ussswy JnuaJsowy
00°00} uoneiodio ABisu3 juely T8dM-ABJau3 Juely
00°00} uoneiodio ABisu3 juely sanimn s31-Abisu3 juely
00001 (eyl) Auedwo) ulayinos Auedwo) Jjamod eweqe|y
00°001 Auedwod Jemod 21109|3 ueduswy b1 % Jamod [elua)-43v
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

39



00°001 uonetodio) ABiajug D771 Souedzyi4 JesjonN Abieyug
00°001 uonetodio) ABiajug ‘ou| ‘euelsino Abiajug
00001 uonetodio) ABiajug "ou| ‘saje)s Jno ABisyug
00°001 uonetodio) ABiajug "oU| ‘sesueyly ABlojug
00°001 uonelodio) ABisaug aynQ Jamod a)ng
00°001 "0U| ‘s921N0Say uolulwog "0U] ‘INd1193UUOY JegjonN uoluiwogd
00001 "0U| ‘s92IN0SaY uolujwog uoljeJauas uoluiwogd
00°001 "OU| ‘$92JN0SaY uoluiwog 2771 ‘ABisug uolulwoQq
00001 Auedwo) ABieug 31 g Auedwon uosip3 1oneq
00001 uonelodion ABiaug SIND ABiauz siswinsuo)
00°001 dnolg ABisug uonejeisuon JeajonN uole||eIsuo)
00001 "OU| ‘UOSIp3 paleplosSu0) MOA MBN JO Auedwo) uosip3 pajeplosuo)
0S'6 Auedwo 21199|3 sposNyoeSSE\ UISISOMN
0S'6 Auedwon Buneuiwn||| pauun
00°S aliysdweH maN jo Auedwon adiAlag 211gnd
00'sL Auedwo) Jamod pue|bug maN
0S¥y Auedwon ouos|g3 dnejuoly
0S¢ Auedwon Jemod g 1ybi7 1nonosuuo) Auedwon Jemod 21W0)y 99x)ue A JN21108UU0D)
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

40

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



00°00L ‘P17 ‘sbuipjoH dionAeg uonelodio) Jamod Aeg s
00°001 "0U| ‘S80JN0S9Y UISISOAN Auedwo? o1108|3 1§ seo) sesury
00’001 ou] ‘NdO Auedwo? 1ybiq ¥ Jamod [eiyua) Assiar
00°001 uonelodio) ABlaug ey Auedwo? Jamod ajesiayu]
00°001 Auedwo) Jamod 21109|3 UedUBWY Auedwo) Jamod uebiyol\ euelpu]
00001 ‘P17 ‘sbuipjoH dionAeg uonelodio) Jamod Aeg jealo
007001 (ayl) Auedwon uleyinog Auedwon Jemod eibloan)
00001 ABiaug ssaiboid uonjesodio) Jamod epLo|4
00°00L -ou] ‘dnois 144 Auedwo9 1ybiq g Jemod epuo|4
00001 uonelsodio) Abiauisii4 Auedwo? BunesadQ JesonN ABisuzisii
00°00L uonelodio) uojexg Jes[onp uojax3
00°00L uonelodio) uojex3 uoljelauas) uojoxgy
00001 uonelodio) ABisyug "ou| ‘suoneladQ ABisjug
00001 uonelodio) ABisyug -ou| ‘suoneladQ JesjonN ABisjug
00001 uonelodio) ABisyug D771 ‘S 04 uelpuj JesjonN Abisjug
00001 uonelodio) ABisyug D77 ‘g W0 uelpuj JesjonN Abisjug
00001 uonelodio) ABisyug Auedwon uonelsuas) JesjpnN Abisjug
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

41



00°001 ABiaug 90X Auedwo) Jemod saje}s UIayuoN
00°00L s8N 1sesyiioN uoneiodio dolnIeg ABlau3 onueY YUON
00°00L sall|iN 1sesyiioN uonesodio) ABIau3 onuERY YHUON
00°00L 'ou| ‘sBuipjoH ymeyoly esebeiN uoljesodio) Jlemod ymeyol elebeiN
00°001 wasAg o093 pue|bug meN Auedwon Jemod pue|bug maN
007001 S9)eI00SSY SaNN ulslseq Auedwo) o1108|3 dnejuoy
00°001 "ou] ‘NdO Auedwog uosip3 uejjodoss|y
00°€ Auedwo) 21109|3 SPASNYIBSSE\ UIS)SOAN
00'S aliysdweH maN Jo Auedwon adIAlag 211gnd
0002 Auedwon Jemod pue|bug maN
00'¥ Auedwon ouyos|g3 dnejuoly
00'G Auedwon 921AI8g 2l|gnd BUIBA|
00'ZL Auedwon Jemod B 1ybi7 1nonosuuo)
002 uonelodio) 921AI8G 21|qNd JUOWIBA [BJJUS)
00°'8¢ Auedwon Jamod aule [eiua)
00% Auedwog 1yb17 013083 8bpHqwe)d
002 Auedwo9 o11099|3-04pAH Jobueg Auedw o Jemod O1LO)y aaxue A SuIe
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

42

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



00°001 -ou| ‘dnolg) ABleug SOy uonelodio) L3098 % Seq) I81Sayo0y
00°00} ABisu3 Jueljay d’87TH AbBisu3z jueljay
00°001 sal|iN 1seayuoN aslysdweH maN jo Auedwo) ao1AI8g 21ignd
00°00l (938d) "ou| ‘dnolg asiidisjug aoIAI9S 2lldnd 077 “4lemod ©3Sd
00°001 (938d) "ou| ‘dnolg asiidisjug aoIAI9S lldnd 077 JesjonN 93Sd
00°001 uonelodio) 1dd D71 ‘euueyanbsng dd
00°001 uonelodio) 1dd uonelsuss 1dd
00°00L uonelodiod uosug Auedwo9 21109|3 [elouUSS) pue|od
00001 Auedwon uosip3 olyo Auedwon Jemod eluenjAsuusad
00°001L ou| ‘NdO Auedwo9 o109 eluealAsuusd
00°001 dd021410vd Auedwo) 1ybi7 9 Jemod ouioed
00001 uonesodion 39od Auedwo) ou109|3 ¥ Seo) Jlioed
00001 uonelodio) Abisuzisii4 Auedwo9 uosip3 olyo
00°0¢ ABiau3z 90X
00°0¢ uonesodio) s821n0saY SdM
00'0C uonelodio) ABiauz uISUOISIAL
00'0C ABJau3z siawinsuo)
0002 uonelodio) ABisug juely Auedwo9 juswabeuey JegjonN
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

43



090 Juswpieda 013093 (Jo 8bel|IA) B|jIAUOPUAT
06°LL uonelodio) Jamod UIBlUNo|y Uaal9)
056 Auedwo? Jamod g 1yBIT Inonodsuuo)
0g’LE uonelodio) a2IAI8G 2lgNd JUOWIBA [BJjUSD
00V Auedwo) Jamod aulep |enua)
0S¢ Auedwog 1yb17 013083 8bpuque)d
09°¢ Juswypedaq ou09|3 uojbuing uolnelodio) Jamod JesjonN 99YUBA JUOWIDA
00°00l nXx1 Auedwo) oup08|3 NX L
007001 uonelodio) ABiauisii4 Auedwo9 uosip3 opajo|
007001 uonelodio) ABisug "ou| ‘s@ainosay Abloug walsAg
08°0¢ d'®H ABisuz ueley
00'8¢2 OlUoJUY UES Jo 92IAI9S 2lland AND
0091 ABiau3g upsny
0z'sz 1yb17 % Jamod [eljua)-43v Auedwo9 Buneladp JesjonN d1S
007001 (ayl) Auedwon uleyinog (ayl) Auedwon BunesadQ JesjonN uiaynos
00°001 [euoljeulalu| uosipg Auedwo) uosip3 eluio|e) ulayinos
007001 uonelodio) YNVIOS Auedwon seo ¥ 011093 eulj0IR) YINOS
007001 ABisuz eidweg Auedwo9 ou309|3 ¥ seo) obaig ues
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

44

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



052 Auedwod o1108|3 yjeamuowwion
0S¢ uonelodio) a2IAI8G 21gNd JUOWIBA [BJjUSD
0S'6 Auedwo) Jamod aulep |esjusd
00¢ Auedwog 1yb17 013083 8bpuque)d
056 Auedwo? uosip3 uojsog Auedwo? o1108|3 OILIONY S9)UBA
00°LY Auedwo) 2u}08|3 g Seo) sesuey|
009 "0U| ‘@AlleIado0)) JaMod d109|] Sesury
00y Auedwo9 1ybi7 g Jemod Al sesue)y uonelodio) BunesadQ JesjonN 3991) JOM
007001 uonelodio) sa2In0say SdM uonelodio) a2IAI8G 2ljqnd UISUOISIAA
007001 uonelodio) ABiaug UISUOISIAN Auedwo) Jemod O1}09|3 UISUOISIAA
007001 sal|iN ISesyLoN Auedwo?) o1108|3 SPOSNYIBSSE\ UIBISOAN
007001 "0U| ‘S92IN0SaY uolulwoQq Auedwo) Jamod pue 211109|3 eluIBIIA
0s2 Auedwo 21199|3 sposNyoeSSE\ UISISOMN
09°0 aAljeIadoo) 2110913 uocibulysepn
001 "0U| ‘eAlleI2d00)) UOISSIWSURI] % UONEISUSD) D1}08| JUOWLISA
00V aliysdweH maN jo Auedwon adiAles 211gnd
0002 Auedwon Jemod puejbug maN
052 Auedwo9 ou309|3 dnejuoy uonelodio) Jamod JeajonN aajue A JUOWID A
abeiuaolad

diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

45



002 Auedwo 21199|3 sposNyoeSSe\ UISISOM
002 aliysdweH maN jo Auedwon adiAlag 211gnd
00°0¢ Auedwon Jemod pue|bug maN
0S¥ Auedwo9 ou309|3 dnejuoy
0S¥z Auedwon Jemod g 1ybi7 1nonosuuo) Auedwod 2u109|3 J1WIOYY 99)uUBA
abeiuaolad
diysiaumQ Auedwo) BuipjoHaualed Aeipisgng

Kieipisqng Aq sdiysuonejay Auedwo9/Aynn v alqel

46

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



6 NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS
LISTED BY OPERATOR

47 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






Table 5. Nuclear Power Plants Listed by Operator

Operator

Plant Name

AmerenUE

Arizona Public Service Company

Carolina Power & Light Company
Consolidated Edison Company of New York
Constellation Nuclear

Consumers Energy

Dairyland Power Cooperative

Detroit Edison Company

Dominion Generation

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Duke Power

Energy Northwest

Entergy Nuclear Generation Company

Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Entergy Operations, Inc.

Callaway Plant

Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1-3
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Units 1 & 2
Harris (Shearon) Nuclear Power Plant
Robinson (H. B.) Plant, Unit 2

Indian Point, Unit 1

Indian Point, Unit 2

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Big Rock Point Nuclear Plant

LaCrosse (Genoa) Nuclear Generating Station
Fermi (Enrico) Atomic Power Plant, Unit 2

North Anna Power Station, Units 1 & 2

Surry Power Station, Units 1 & 2

Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1
Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 2
Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 3
Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 1

Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 2

McGuire (William B.) Nuclear Station, Units 1 & 2
Oconee Nuclear Station, Units 1-3

Columbia Generating Station (Formerly WNP-2)
WNP-1

WNP-3

Pilgrim Station

Fitzpatrick (James A.) Nuclear Power Plant
Indian Point, Unit 3

Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 & 2

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

49

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 5. Nuclear Power Plants Listed by Operator

Operator Plant Name

Entergy Operations, Inc River Bend Station
Waterford Generating Station, Unit 3
Exelon Nuclear Braidwood Station, Units 1 & 2
Byron Station, Units 1 & 2
Clinton Power Station
Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1
Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3
LaSalle County Station, Units 1 & 2
Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 & 2
Oyster Creek Nuclear Power Plant
Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Unit 1
Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 & 3
Quad Cities Station, Units 1 & 2
Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1
Zion Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 1
Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
Perry Nuclear Power Plant
Florida Power & Light Company St. Lucie Plant, Unit 1
St. Lucie Plant, Unit 2
Turkey Point Station, Unit 3 & 4

Florida Power Corporation Crystal River Nuclear Plant, Unit 3

General Electric Company Vallecitos Boiling Water Reactor

GPU, Inc. Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2

Indiana Michigan Power Company Cook (Donald C.) Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company Maine Yankee Atomic Power Station

Nebraska Public Power District Cooper Nuclear Station

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2 50



Table 5. Nuclear Power Plants Listed by Operator

Operator

Plant Name

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation
Northeast Utilities
Northern States Power Company

Nuclear Management Company

Omaha Public Power District

Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Portland General Electric Company
Power Reactor Development Company
PPL Susquehanna, LLC

PSEG Nuclear, LLC

Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation
Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Saxton Nuclear Experimental Corporation
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company

Southern California Edison Company

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (The)

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2
Seabrook Nuclear Power Station

Haddam Neck (Connecticut Yankee) Plant
Pathfinder Atomic Plant

Arnold (Duane) Energy Center

Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant

Palisades Nuclear Plant

Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Prairie Island Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Fort Calhoun Station

Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Humboldt Bay Power Plant, Unit 3

Trojan Nuclear Plant

Fermi (Enrico) Atomic Power Plant, Unit 1
Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2
Hope Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1 & 2
Ginna (Robert E.) Nuclear Power Plant

Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station
Saxton Nuclear Experimental Reactor Project
Summer (Virgil C.) Nuclear Station

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 1
San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 & 3
Farley (Joseph M.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Hatch (Edwin I.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Vogtle (Alvin W.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

51

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 5. Nuclear Power Plants Listed by Operator

Operator

Plant Name

STP Nuclear Operating Company

Tennessee Valley Authority

TXU Electric Company
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corporation
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation

Yankee Atomic Electric Company

South Texas Project, Units 1 & 2

Bellefonte Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Browns Ferry Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1

Browns Ferry Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3
Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 1

Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2

Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station

Wolf Creek Generating Station

Yankee Nuclear Power Station

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

52



7 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT OPERATORS
LISTED BY PLANT NAME

53 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






Table 6. Nuclear Power Plant Operators Listed by Plant

Plant Name

Operator

Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 & 2

Arnold (Duane) Energy Center

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 1

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2

Bellefonte Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Big Rock Point Nuclear Plant

Braidwood Station, Units 1 & 2

Browns Ferry Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1
Browns Ferry Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Units 1 & 2

Byron Station, Units 1 & 2

Callaway Plant

Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 1

Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 2

Clinton Power Station

Columbia Generating Station (Formerly WNP-2)
Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2
Cook (Donald C.) Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Cooper Nuclear Station

Crystal River Nuclear Plant, Unit 3

Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3

Entergy Operations, Inc.

Nuclear Management Company

FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company
FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company
Tennessee Valley Authority

Consumers Energy

Exelon Nuclear

Tennessee Valley Authority

Tennessee Valley Authority

Carolina Power & Light Company

Exelon Nuclear

AmerenUE

Constellation Nuclear

Duke Power

Duke Power

Exelon Nuclear

Energy Northwest

TXU Electric Company

Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nebraska Public Power District

Florida Power Corporation

FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company
Pacific Gas & Electric Company
Exelon Nuclear

Exelon Nuclear

55

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 6. Nuclear Power Plant Operators Listed by Plant

Plant Name

Operator

Farley (Joseph M.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Fermi (Enrico) Atomic Power Plant, Unit 1
Fermi (Enrico) Atomic Power Plant, Unit 2
Fitzpatrick (James A.) Nuclear Power Plant

Fort Calhoun Station

Ginna (Robert E.) Nuclear Power Plant
Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

Haddam Neck (Connecticut Yankee) Plant
Harris (Shearon) Nuclear Power Plant
Hatch (Edwin I.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Hope Creek Nuclear Generating Station

Humboldt Bay Power Plant, Unit 3

Indian Point, Unit 1
Indian Point, Unit 2
Indian Point, Unit 3

Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant

LaCrosse (Genoa) Nuclear Generating Station
LaSalle County Station, Units 1 & 2

Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 & 2

Maine Yankee Atomic Power Station

McGuire (William B.) Nuclear Station, Units 1 & 2
Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1

Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 2

Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 3

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (The)
Power Reactor Development Company
Detroit Edison Company

Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Omaha Public Power District

Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation

Entergy Operations, Inc.

Northeast Utilities

Carolina Power & Light Company

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (The)
PSEG Nuclear, LLC

Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Consolidated Edison Company of New York
Consolidated Edison Company of New York

Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Nuclear Management Company

Dairyland Power Cooperative
Exelon Nuclear

Exelon Nuclear

Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company
Duke Power

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.
Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2 56



Table 6. Nuclear Power Plant Operators Listed by Plant

Plant Name

Operator

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2
North Anna Power Station, Units 1 & 2

Oconee Nuclear Station, Units 1-3

Oyster Creek Nuclear Power Plant

Palisades Nuclear Plant

Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1-3
Pathfinder Atomic Plant

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Unit 1
Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 & 3
Perry Nuclear Power Plant

Pilgrim Station

Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Prairie Island Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Quad Cities Station, Units 1 & 2

Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station
River Bend Station

Robinson (H. B.) Plant, Unit 2

Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1 & 2

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 1

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 & 3

Saxton Nuclear Experimental Reactor Project

Seabrook Nuclear Power Station

Nuclear Management Company

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

Dominion Generation

Duke Power

Exelon Nuclear

Nuclear Management Company

Arizona Public Service Company
Northern States Power Company

Exelon Nuclear

Exelon Nuclear

FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company
Entergy Nuclear Generation Company
Nuclear Management Company

Nuclear Management Company

Exelon Nuclear

Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Entergy Operations, Inc.

Carolina Power & Light Company

PSEG Nuclear, LLC

Southern California Edison Company
Southern California Edison Company
Saxton Nuclear Experimental Corporation

North Atlantic Energy Service Corporation

57

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 6. Nuclear Power Plant Operators Listed by Plant

Plant Name

Operator

Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
South Texas Project, Units 1 & 2

St. Lucie Plant, Unit 1

St. Lucie Plant, Unit 2

Summer (Virgil C.) Nuclear Station
Surry Power Station, Units 1 & 2

Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1
Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2
Trojan Nuclear Plant

Turkey Point Station, Unit 3 & 4

Vallecitos Boiling Water Reactor
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station

Vogtle (Alvin W.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Waterford Generating Station, Unit 3
Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 1
Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2
WNP-1

WNP-3

Wolf Creek Generating Station

Yankee Nuclear Power Station

Zion Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Tennessee Valley Authority

STP Nuclear Operating Company
Florida Power & Light Company

Florida Power & Light Company

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Dominion Generation

PPL Susquehanna, LLC

Exelon Nuclear
GPU, Inc.
Portland General Electric Company

Florida Power & Light Company

General Electric Company
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corporation

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (The)

Entergy Operations, Inc.
Tennessee Valley Authority
Tennessee Valley Authority
Energy Northwest

Energy Northwest

Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation

Yankee Atomic Electric Company

Exelon Nuclear

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2 58



8 NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS
LISTED BY STATE

59 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






Table 7. Nuclear Power Plants by State

State Plant Name

Alabama Bellefonte Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Browns Ferry Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1
Browns Ferry Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3

Farley (Joseph M.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Arizona Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1-3
Arkansas Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 & 2
California Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2

Humboldt Bay Power Plant, Unit 3

Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 1

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 2 & 3

Vallecitos Boiling Water Reactor

Connecticut Haddam Neck (Connecticut Yankee) Plant
Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1
Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 2

Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit 3

Florida Crystal River Nuclear Plant, Unit 3
St. Lucie Plant, Unit 1
St. Lucie Plant, Unit 2
Turkey Point Station, Unit 3 & 4

Georgia Hatch (Edwin 1.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Vogtle (Alvin W.) Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Illinois Braidwood Station, Units 1 & 2
Byron Station, Units 1 & 2

61 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 7. Nuclear Power Plants by State

State Plant Name

lllinois Clinton Power Station
Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1
Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 & 3
LaSalle County Station, Units 1 & 2
Quad Cities Station, Units 1 & 2
Zion Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

lowa Arnold (Duane) Energy Center
Kansas Wolf Creek Generating Station
Louisiana River Bend Station

Waterford Generating Station, Unit 3

Maine Maine Yankee Atomic Power Station
Maryland Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Massachusetts Pilgrim Station

Yankee Nuclear Power Station

Michigan Big Rock Point Nuclear Plant
Cook (Donald C.) Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 & 2
Fermi (Enrico) Atomic Power Plant, Unit 1
Fermi (Enrico) Atomic Power Plant, Unit 2

Palisades Nuclear Plant

Minnesota Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant

Prairie Island Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

Mississippi Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2 62



Table 7. Nuclear Power Plants by State

State Plant Name
Missouri Callaway Plant
Nebraska Cooper Nuclear Station

Fort Calhoun Station

New Hampshire Seabrook Nuclear Power Station

New Jersey Hope Creek Nuclear Generating Station
Oyster Creek Nuclear Power Plant

Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1 & 2

New York Fitzpatrick (James A.) Nuclear Power Plant
Ginna (Robert E.) Nuclear Power Plant
Indian Point, Unit 1
Indian Point, Unit 2
Indian Point, Unit 3
Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1

Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2

North Carolina Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Units 1 & 2
Harris (Shearon) Nuclear Power Plant

McGuire (William B.) Nuclear Station, Units 1 & 2

Ohio Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station

Perry Nuclear Power Plant

Oregon Trojan Nuclear Plant

Pennsylvania Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 1
Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2

Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 & 2

63 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 7. Nuclear Power Plants by State

State Plant Name

Pennsylvania Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Unit 1
Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 & 3
Saxton Nuclear Experimental Reactor Project
Susquehanna Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2
Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 2

South Carolina Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 1
Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 2
Oconee Nuclear Station, Units 1-3
Robinson (H. B.) Plant, Unit 2

Summer (Virgil C.) Nuclear Station

South Dakota Pathfinder Atomic Plant

Tennessee Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2
Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 1
Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2

Texas Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Units 1 & 2

South Texas Project, Units 1 & 2

Vermont Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station

Virginia North Anna Power Station, Units 1 & 2
Surry Power Station, Units 1 & 2

Washington Columbia Generating Station (Formerly WNP-2)
WNP-1
WNP-3

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2 64



Table 7. Nuclear Power Plants by State

State Plant Name

Wisconsin Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant
LaCrosse (Genoa) Nuclear Generating Station

Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units 1 & 2

65 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






9 OWNERSHIP NOTES

67 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






"L00¢C
u1 psuonone Buiag ooigeas Jo Saleys SaleIpISqNS "pajie) "ou| ‘UosIpg Palepljosuo) Yim Jabisiy

"JESJONN UONE||9ISU0D 0} g JUN JO %L PUe | Jun julod S|IN duIN Buljjes jo ssedoid auj U
‘pajie} uonelodio) ABisyug yum Jabisiy

'ssalboud ul -ou| ‘NdD yum Jabisy

"OU| ‘UOSIPT PalepliosSu0) Wolj Z pue | julod uelpu| BuiAng

‘uoiiesodion) Jomod JesjonN 99)UB A JUOWLISA WOl 9axue A Juowiap BuiAng

‘€ pue | sjun Jes|onN SSddM
se umouy Aisnoinaid alsam £-dNAM PUB L-dNM ‘OS|V “uonels bBunelauas) eiquinjo) paweual Z-dNM

'S90IAIS uoeIsuas) ABiaug ayng pajied Hun SsauIsng mau e paysi|ge}s]

"UOISSIWIWOY 82IAIBS 21|gNd 8)elS YI0OA MBN 8y} Jo [eacidde Bunem ‘sasuaj|

JO Jajsuely panoidde sey DYN 0109 pue S UOSPNH [BJUSD WO} %6 pue ‘Auedwod) o109 pue
SEeN) 19)SaY00y Wol} %] ‘uoneiodion seo) g 011j09|] 9]e1S YIOA MON Wol) Z JIun Julod S|I\ SUIN JO
%81 ‘uonelodio) Jamod YMmeyo|y etebelN woly Z Hun 4O %L pue | Jun juiod ajiN sulN Buiseyoind
"D71 ‘2 ulod uelpuj JesjonN ABJsjug 0} Z pue | juiod uelpu| Buljjes

‘pJeog 99IAI8S 21ignd A)ID oluojuy ues Ajawio

Juswuedaq 21199[3 unsny Ajawio

‘Auedwo?) 1yb17 ¥ Jamod UISUOISIA AJawiio

‘sonN S3| Auewio

1yb17 8 Jemod |esjuad Apawio

salkN 1sesyloN

uonelodio) Jemod ymeyol esebelN
Auedwo) 1ybiq g Jemod epuoj4
uonelodio) ABiau3isii4

D77 ‘g WIod uelpu) JesjonN ABlayug

uonelodio) ABisjug

1samylioN ABisug

uonelodion ABisug aynQq

JesjonpN uole||sysuo)
*OU| ‘UosIp3 palepljosuo)

OlUoJUY UES Jo 92IAI8S dljand AND
ABisuz unsny

TedM-ABiau3 juel|y

seiN s3|-ABisu3 juely

Y617 8 Jamod [enusd-d3v

SjusWIWIO)

sajoN diysiaumQ "g ajqel

Aimn

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

69



200z Buuds si a1ep Buisojo psayoslold "palinbal
[Ins [eaosdde Alojeinbay -uoneisodion ABiejug 0y pjos Buiaq uonels Jomod JesjonN 9aUBA JUOWISA

2002 10 Japuenb js.iy ay) s1 a1ep uona|dwod 18bie] ~ssao0.id ul uonelodio) isegq ABiaug yum Jabisy

‘Jue|d 1edj0nN %3840 JIOAA BU} SI [BSpP 8y} Ul papnjou| "d1l1o9[3 B
seq) sesuey| pue 1ybi R Jamod sesuey| ‘suonelad Alnn seoinosay uisisap) alinboe o) bunenobaN

'$901N0s9Y 19dd Alew.o

"apJa/\ ojed JO %8°G| S,uosipg elulojijeD uleyinog Ang o) Bunenobsn

uonelsodio)n
JOMO( JeajoNN 9a)ue A JUOWISA

ou| ‘dnoug ABisug SOy

00IX8|\| M8 Jo Auedwo) 8o1AI8S llgNd
uonelodiod Jdd

ABiaug 1sa)\ 9j0BUUIH

SjusWIWIO)

sajoN diysiaumQ "g ajqel

Aimn

70

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



10 NUCLEAR POWER PLANT OPERATOR
WEB SITES

71 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






Table 9. Nuclear Power Plant Operator Web Sites

Utility

Web Site

Alliant Energy

American Electric Power Company
AmerenUE

Arizona Public Service Company

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Boston Edison Company

Carolina Power & Light Company

Central lowa Power Cooperative
Consolidated Edison Company of New York
Consumers Energy

Dairyland Power Cooperative
Detroit Edison Company
Dominion Generation

Duke Power

Energy Northwest

Entergy Corporation

Entergy Nuclear Generation Company
Exelon Corporation

Florida Power Corporation
Florida Power and Light Company
FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company

General Electric Company
GPU Nuclear, Inc.

Long Island Power Authority

Nebraska Public Power District

New Century Energies

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Northeast Utilities

Northern States Power Company
Nuclear Management Company

Omaha Public Power District

Pacific Gas & Electric Company
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company
Portland General Electric Company
PPL Susquehanna

PSEG Nuclear

Public Service Electric & Gas Company

http://www.alliantenergy.com/index.htm
http://www.aep.com/
http://www.ameren.com/
http://about.apsc.com/homepg/default.asp

http://www.bge.com/
http://www.nstaronline.com/

http://www.cplc.com/
http://www.cipco.org/
http://www.coned.com/
http://www.consumersenergy.com/

http://www.dairynet.com/index.html
http://www.detroitedison.com/
http://www.domres.com/homepage.html
http://www.duke-energy.com/

http://www.wnp2.com/
http://www.entergy.com/
http://www.entergy-nuclear.com/
http://www.exeloncorp.com/home.html

http://www.fpc.com/index.cfm
http://www.fpl.com/
http://www. firstenergycorp.com/

http://www.ge.com
http://www2.gpu.com/home/about/operations/
GPUNuclear.shtml

http://www lipa.state.ny.us/index.html

http://www.nppd.com/
http://www.ncenergies.com
http://www.nimo.com/
http://www.nu.com/
http://www.nspco.com/
http://www.nmcco.com/

http://www.oppd.com/

http://www.pge.com/
http://www.ppl-inc.com/index.html
http://www.portlandgeneral.com/
http://www.pplweb.com/index.htm
http://www.pseg.com/companies/nuclear/
nuclear_overview.html
http://www.pseg.com/

73 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



Table 9. Nuclear Power Plant Operator Web Sites

Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation

http://www.rge.com/

Utility

Web Site

Sacramento Municipal Utility District

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Southern California Edison Company
Southern Nuclear Operating Company (The)
STP Nuclear Operating Company

Tennessee Valley Authority

Toledo Edison Company

TXU Electric and Gas

Wisconsin Electric Power Company
Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation
Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Corporation

Xcel Energy

Yankee Atomic Electric Company

http://www.smud.org/index.html
http://www.scana.com/

http://www.sce.com/
http://www.southerncompany.com/southernnuclear/
http://www.stpnoc.com/

http://www.tva.gov/
http://www.toledoedison.com/
http://www.txu.com/default.asp
http://www.we-wg.com/
http://www.wpsc.wpsr.com/
http://www.wcnoc.com/
http://www.vermontyankee.com/

http://www.xcelenergy.com/ccd/

http://www.yankee.com/

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2

74



11 REFERENCES

Nuclear Plant O&M Cost Data 1981-1999, Ultility Data Institute, July 2000.

Nuclear Reactors Built, Being Built, or Planned: 1996, DOE/OSTI-8200-R60, U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of Nuclear Energy, Science and Technology, August 1997.

Electrical World Directory of Electric Power Producers and Distributors, 109th Edition,
McGraw-Hill, 2001.

“World List of Nuclear Power Plants”, Nuclear News, p. 35, March 2001.

75 NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2






COONDOAWN =

—

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44-48.

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2
ORNL/TM-13297/R2
Dist. Categories AN, CS, XG, 1S, 9L

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

A. R. Bush 11-20. R. L. Reid

E. C. Fox 21. J. J. Simpson

R. G. Gilliland 22. R. E. Schilling

S. R. Greene 23. T. K. Stovall

S. A. Hodge 24-28. V. S. White

G. T. Mays 29. D. L. Williams, Jr.

S. R. McNeany 30. K. A. Williams

G. E. Michaels 31. Central Research Library

D. L. Moses 32-33. ORNL Laboratory Records—OSTI
W. P. Poore 34. ORNL Laboratory Records—RC

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

R. T. Eynon, Energy Information Administration, U.S. Department of Energy,
1000 Independence Avenue, Washington, D.C. 20585

M. Fertel, Nuclear Energy Institute, 1776 | Street MW, Suite 400, Washington, D.C.
20006-3708

J. C. Geidl, Energy Information Administration, U.S. Department of Energy, 1000
Independence Avenue, Washington, D.C. 20585

R. L. Jones, VP Nuclear Power, Electric Power Research Institute, P.O. Box
10412, Palo Alto, CA 94303-0813

T. Y. Liu, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, U.S. Nuclear Regulation
Commission, MS 012 H4, Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

W. D. Magwood, IV, Office of Nuclear Energy, Science and Technology, U.S.
Department of Energy, Washington, D.C. 20585

J. M. Stamos, Office of Nuclear Energy, Science and Technology, U.S.
Department of Energy, Washington, D.C. 20585

R. S. Wood, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission, MS 011 F1, Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Office of the ORNL Site Manager, Department of Energy, Oak Ridge National
Laboratory, P.O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Office of Scientific and Technical Information, P.O. Box 62, Oak Ridge, TN 37831

NUREG/CR-6500, Rev. 2



